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Honoree	 Activity	
Tariq	Abdul-Wahad,	’97	 Men’s	Basketball	
Chuck	Adkins,	'52	 Boxing	
Nick	Akana,	'59	 Boxing	
Dani	Albright,	’04	 Women’s	Gymnastics	
Lora	Alexander,	’90	 Women’s	Basketball	
Johnny	Allen,	'41	 Baseball	
	 Men’s	Basketball	
	 Football	
Bob	Amaral,	'52	 Football	
Bob	Anderson,	'48	 Boxing	
Dale	Anderson,	'57	 Men’s	Water	Polo	
Richard	Anderson,	’66	 Men’s	Tennis	
Lynn	Aplanalp,	'52	 Football	
Luke	Argilla,	'36	 Football	
Al	Ariza,	'72	 Baseball	
Larry	Arnerich,	'36	 Men’s	Basketball	
Kevin	Asano,	'88	 Men’s	Judo	
	
Sandra	Bacher,	’93	 Women’s	Judo	
Stacey	Bailey,	'81	 Football	
Jeff	Ball,	'90	 Baseball	
Elinor	Banks,	'81	 Women’s	Basketball	
Eli	Bariteau,	'49	 Men’s	Golf	
Stu	Bartell,	'60	 Boxing	
Eddie	Baza,	’82	 Wrestling	
Harry	Beck,	'50	 Football	
Dick	Bender,	'54	 Boxing	
Bob	Berland,	'84	 Men’s	Judo	
Tony	Biondi,	'78	 Baseball	
Keith	Birlem,	'38	 Football	
Lefty	Blethen,	'35	 Baseball	
Ted	Bogios,	'60	 Men’s	Gymnastics	
Kim	Bokamper,	'75	 Football	
Eric	Booker,	'90	 Baseball	
Vinnie	Bradford,	’78	 Women’s	Fencing	
Dick	Brady,	'55	 Baseball	
	 Men’s	Basketball	
Bob	Bronzan,	’39	 Football	
	 Legend	
C.J.	Brown,	‘96	 Men’s	Soccer	
Mel	Bruno,	'40	 Men’s	Judo	
Ed	Burke,	'62	 Men’s	Track	&	Field	
Mack	Burton,	'61	 Football	
Gill	Byrd,	'82	 Football	
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Jim	Cadile,	'61	 Football	
Sharon	Cafini	Niehoff,	’90	 Softball	
Russ	Camilleri,	'57	 Wrestling	
Ken	Caminiti,	'84	 Baseball	
Don	Camp,	'52	 Boxing	
Sheldon	Canley,	’90	 Football	
John	Carlos,	'69	 Men’s	Track	&	Field	
Doan	Carmody,	'39	 Football	
Mark	Carroll,	'74	 Baseball	
Al	Cementina,	'50	 Football	
Archie	Chagonjian,	'51	 Football	
Dave	Chaney,	'71	 Football	
Sharon	Chatman,	’77-‘86	 Women’s	Basketball	Coach	
Rich	Chew,	’65	 Men’s	Gymnastics		
					’74-‘87	 Men’s	Gymnastics	Coach	
					’86-2004	 Athletics	Administrator	 	
T.C.	Chung,	'58	 Boxing	
Peter	Cisneros,	'57	 Boxing	
George	Clark,	'52	 Men’s	Basketball	
Laurel	Clark,	’82	 Women’s	Fencing	
Steve	Clarkson,	'82	 Football	
Kirk	Clayton,	’71	 Men’s	Track	&	Field	
Jerry	Clifford,	'57	 Baseball	
Sherman	Cocroft,	'83	 Football	
Dan	Colchico,	'59	 Football	
Barton	Collins,	'34	 Football	
Henry	Comacho,	’68	 Men’s	Soccer	
Ken	Cook,	'40	 Football	
Dedy	Cooper,’79	 Men’s	Track	&	Field	
Tony	Coppola,	’69	 Men’s	Gymnastics	
Tom	Corder,	'70	 Baseball	
Bobby	Crowe,	'51	 Men’s	Basketball	
	 Men’s	Track	&	Field	
Gary	Cunningham,	'70	 Baseball	
Kevin	Currlin,	'67	 Men’s	Swimming	
	
Jack	Daly,	'50	 Men’s	Swimming	
Gay	D'Asaro,	'77	 Women’s	Fencing	
Mike	D'Asaro,	’72-‘85	 Fencing	Coach	
Sam	Davis,	’69	 Track	&	Field	
Tim	Day,	'72	 Baseball	
Gale	Dean,	'89	 Softball	
Steve	DeBerg,	'76	 Football	
Teri	DeBusk,	'85	 Women’s	Volleyball	
Dud	DeGroot	,’32-‘39	 Football	Coach	
Charles	DeJurnett	,'73	 Football	
Eddie	Diaz,	'58	 Men’s	Basketball	
David	Diaz-Infante,	’86	 Football	
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Coby	Dietrick,	'70	 Men’s	Basketball	
Oscar	Donahue,	'61	 Football	
Rich	Donner,	'58	 Men’s	Swimming	
	 Men’s	Water	Polo	
Leon	Donohue,	'61	 Football	
Harley	Dow,	'49	 Football	
Glenn	“Pop”	DuBose,	'36	 Football	
	
Bob	Eastwood,	'68	 Men’s	Golf	
Dr.	Harry	Edwards,	’64	 Men’s	Basketball	
	 Men’s	Track	&	Field	
Ronnie	Edwards,	'52	 Men’s	Tennis	
Carl	Ekern,	'75	 Football	
Joy	Ellingson,	'82	 Women’s	Fencing	
Jack	Elway,	'79-‘83	 Football	Coach	
Fred	Estes,	1898	 Football	
	 Men’s	Track	&	Field	
Lee	Evans,	'69	 Men’s	Track	&	Field	
	
Irv	Faria,	'53	 Men’s	Gymnastics	
Jack	Faulk,	'49	 Football	
Wilson	Faumuina,'76	 Football	
Jay	Fike,	'70	 Baseball	
Bill	Finch,	'53	 Men’s	Swimming	
	 Men’s	Water	Polo	
Howard	Fish,	’67	 Men’s	Judo	
Jeff	Fishback,	'64	 Men’s	Track	&	Field	
Wayne	Fontes,	'49	 Boxing	
Morgan	Fottrell,	'48	 Men’s	Golf	
Linda	Ann	Fournet-Sullivan,	’84	 Women’s	Volleyball	
Dick	Francis,	'55	 Wrestling	
Kevin	Frandsen,	’04	 Baseball	
Laura	Fritz,	’75	 Women’s	Swimming	
	
Don	Gale,	’52	 Men’s	Tennis	
Mark	Gale,	’78-96	 Women’s	Golf	Coach	
Chon	Gallegos,	'61	 Football	
Joslynn	Gallop,	’00	 Women’s	Volleyball	
Jeff	Garcia,	'93	 Football	
Ernie	George,	'57	 Men’s	Golf	
Bill	Gerdts,	’69	 Men’s	Water	Polo	
Claude	Gilbert,	’81-‘89	 Football	Coach	
Jeannie	Gilbert,	'84	 Field	Hockey	
Dean	Giles,	'51	 Baseball	
	 Men’s	Basketball	
Jeff	Gingrich,	'75	 Baseball	
Al	Grass,	'49	 Men’s	Water	Polo	
Lynn	Greene,	'56	 Men’s	Track	&	Field	
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Rich	Guardino,	'77	 Baseball	
	
George	Haines,	'49	 Men’s	Swimming	
	 Legend	
Tuck	Halsey,	'57	 Baseball	
Steve	Hamann,	’71	 Men’s	Water	Polo	
Tracy	Hanson,	'93	 Women’s	Golf	
Charlie	Hardy,	'54	 Football	
Charley	Harraway,	'65	 Football	
Bob	Harris,	'48	 Men’s	Golf	
Hal	Hawley,	'28	 Men’s	Basketball	
	 Football	
	 Men’s	Track	&	Field	
Gene	Haynes,	'48	 Men’s	Track	&	Field	
Mani	Hernandez,	'71	 Men’s	Soccer	
Willie	Heston,	1900	 Football	
Chuck	Hightower,	'58	 Men’s	Track	&	Field	
Darnell	Hillman,	'69	 Men’s	Basketball	
Greg	Hind,	'68	 Men’s	Water	Polo	
Dave	Hines,	'43	 Wrestling	
Roy	Hiram,	'54	 Football	
Steve	Hoberg,	'68	 Men’s	Swimming	
Danny	Holman,	'67	 Football	
Max	Hooper,	'81	 Football	
Bill	Hubbard,	'28	 Men’s	Basketball	
	 Football	
	 Men’s	Track	&	Field	
Bud	Hubbard,	'35	 Football	
Don	Hubbard,	'56	 Men’s	Track	&	Field	
Chuck	Hughes,	'48	 Men’s	Basketball	
	 Football	
Lyle	Hunt,	'53	 Men’s	Judo	
Pat	Hurst,	'91	 Women’s	Golf	
	
Lisa	Ice,	'86	 Women’s	Volleyball	
Dave	Imwalle,	'72	 Baseball	
Juli	Inkster,	'82	 Women’s	Golf	
	 Legend	
Stu	Inman,	'50	 Men’s	Basketball	
	
Brad	Jackson,	'73	 Men’s	Water	Polo	
Cass	Jackson,	'63	 Football	
Margaret	Jenkins,	'25	 Women’s	Track	&	Field	
Dennis	Johnson,	'64	 Men’s	Track	&	Field	
Elmer	Johnson,	'28	 Baseball	
Johnny	Johnson,	Sr.,	’62	 Football	
Randy	Johnson,	'78	 Baseball	
Stacey	Johnson,	'80	 Women’s	Fencing	
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Cody	Jones,	'72	 Football	
Wayne	Jones,	’82	 Wrestling	
	
Rick	Kane,	'76	 Football	
Tim	Kearse,	'82	 Football	
Bob	Keeler,	'48	 Men’s	Water	Polo	
T.J.	Kerr,	’73-84	 Wrestling	Coach	
Mark	Kettmann,	'74	 Baseball	
Dan	Kida,	'74	 Wrestling	
Daniel	Kikuchi,	’75	 Men’s	Judo	
Craig	Kimball,	'74	 Football	
Lincoln	“Linc”	Kimura,	’46-62	 Athletic	Trainer	
Dave	Kingsley,	'63	 Men’s	Soccer	
Kris	Klepfer-Buchanan,	'81	 Women’s	Gymnastics	
Thelmo	Knowles,	'48	 Men’s	Track	&	Field	
Hal	Kolstad,	'57	 Baseball	
Gus	Kotta,	'40	 Men’s	Basketball	
Ed	Kreyenhagen,	'55	 Men’s	Track	&	Field	
Butch	Krikorian,	’52,				 Men’s	Tennis	
									’57-‘80	 Men’s	Tennis	Coach	
Steve	Kubas,	'60	 Boxing	
	
Bob	Ladouceur,	’76	 Football	
Art	Lambert,	'58	 Men’s	Swimming	
	 Men’s	Water	Polo	
Rick	Lane,'78	 Baseball	
Mark	Langston,	'81	 Baseball	
George	Latka,'37	 Boxing	
Awbrey	Laws,	'28	 Baseball	
	 Men’s	Basketball	
	 Football	
Bill	Lewis,	'37	 Football	
Carolyn	Lewis,	‘03	 Athletics	Administrator	
Guy	Liggins,	’87	 Football	
Bob	Likins,	'48	 Men’s	Track	&	Field	
Bob	Likins,	'68	 Men’s	Water	Polo	
Jack	Likins,	'67	 Men’s	Water	Polo	
Woody	Linn,	'49	 Football	
	 Men’s	Track	&	Field	
Ron	Livers,	'78	 Men’s	Track	&	Field	
Dana	Lofland,	’88	 Women’s	Golf	
John	Lotz,	'63	 Men’s	Golf	
Tom	Louderback,	'54	 Football	
Dwight	Lowery,	’07	 Football	
Jack	Luceti,	'59	 Men’s	Golf	
Ed	Luther,	'79	 Football	
Mark	Lye,	'75	 Men’s	Golf	
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Tom	Macedo,	'60	 Men’s	Swimming	
Pommy	Macfarlane,	'80	 Field	Hockey	
Joyce	Malone,	’71-82	 Women’s	Athletics	Director	
Tom	Maloney,	'30	 Baseball	
	 Men’s	Basketball	
Roger	Maltbie,	'72	 Men’s	Golf	
Morris	Manoogian,	'39	 Football	
Frank	Manumaleuna,	'78	 Football	
Mickey	Maramonte,	'55	 Track	&	Field	
Lilio	Marcucci,	'43	 Baseball	
	 Football	
Mel	Martin,	'50	 Men’s	Track	&	Field	
Mac	Martinez,	'51	 Boxing	
Paul	Maruyama,	’66	 Men’s	Judo	
Karen	Mason,	'81	 Women’s	Basketball	
Larry	Matthews,	'53	 Football	
George	Mattos	,’51	 Men’s	Track	&	Field	
Roger	McCandless,	’59	 Men’s	Water	Polo	
Pat	McConnell,	'50	 Men’s	Swimming	
Larry	McEvoy,	'86	 Baseball	
Bob	McMullen,	'52	 Men’s	Track	&	Field	
Chris	McNealy,	’83	 Men’s	Basketball	
Walt	McPherson,	’38	 Baseball	
	 Men’s	Basketball	
	 Football	
	 Legend	
Gibby	Mendonsa,	'51	 Football	
Julius	Menendez,	’53-‘60,	 Boxing	Coach	
					‘54-‘89	 Men’s	Soccer	Coach	
	 Legend	
Gene	Menges,	’50,	 Football	
					’70-‘86	 Baseball	Coach	
Pete	Mesa,	'49	 Baseball	
Loren	Miller,	’67	 Wrestling	
Archie	Milton,	'60	 Boxing	
Aubrey	Minter,	'41	 Baseball	
	 Football	
Dick	Miyagawa,	'42	 Boxing	
Jim	Monsees,	'62	 Men’s	Water	Polo	
Dick	Montgomery,	’81-‘89	 Women’s	Volleyball	Coach	
Janice	Moodie,	'97	 Women’s	Golf		
Junior	Morgan,	'50	 Basketball	
	 Football	
	 Men’s	Track	&	Field	
Hugh	Mumby,	’53-’71	 Wrestling	Coach	 	
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Brian	Nakamoto,	'72	 Baseball	
Keith	Nakasone,	’79	 Men’s	Judo	
Joe	Nedney,	’94	 Football	
Dave	Nelson,	'60	 Boxing	
Mark	Nichols,	'80	 Football	
Ron	Nichols,	'60	 Boxing	
Ben	Nighthorse-Campbell,	'59	 Men’s	Judo	
Ray	Norton,	'59	 Men’s	Track	&	Field	
Fred	Nourzad,	’69	 Men’s	Soccer	
Bud	Nygren,	'40	 Football	
	
Arron	Oberholser,	’97	 Men’s	Golf	
Liliko	Ogasawara,	’93	 Women’s	Judo	
John	Oldham,'54	 Baseball	
Martin	Olivarri,	'37	 Wrestling	
Ray	Overhouse,	'48	 Football	
	 Men’s	Track	&	Field	
	
Roy	Palassou,	'84	 Men’s	Gymnastics	
Chris	Papanicolaou,	’69	 Men’s	Track	&	Field	
Clair	Parkin,	'52	 Baseball	
Chris	Pedretti,	'79	 Baseball	
Carlton	Peregoy,	'39	 Football	
Ismael	"Easy"	Perez,	'78	 Men’s	Soccer	
Mike	Perez,'87	 Football	
Hank	Pfister,	'76	 Men’s	Tennis	
Ron	Phillips,	'57	 Men’s	Gymnastics	
Bob	Pifferini,	'48	 Football	
	 Baseball	
John	Poch,	’83	 Men’s	Soccer	
	 Women’s	Soccer	assistant	coach	
	 Athletics	Administrator	
Dee	Portal,	’34-‘54	 Boxing	Coach	
Art	Powell,	’56	 Football	
Bobby	Poynter,	'60	 Men’s	Track	&	Field	
Bill	Priddy,	'53	 Men’s	Track	&	Field	
	
Bill	Rahming,	'56	 Baseball	
Ross	Randall,	'67	 Men’s	Golf	
Wally	Rank,	’80	 Men’s	Basketball	
Whitney	Reed,	’60	 Men’s	Tennis	
Jess	Regli,	'28	 Baseball	
	 Men’s	Basketball	
	 Football	
	 Men’s	Track	&	Field	
Chuck	Reynolds,	'56	 Baseball	
O.W.	Rhodes,	'56	 Men’s	Track	&	Field	
Joe	Rishwain,	'40	 Football	
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Walt	Roberts,	'64	 Football	
	 Men’s	Track	&	Field	
Bert	Robinson,	'46	 Men’s	Basketball	
	 Football	
Gene	Rocchi,	'38	 Football	
Darryl	Rogers,	’73-75	 Football	Coach	
Ralph	Romero,	'50	 Baseball	
	 Men’s	Basketball	
Art	Romswinckel,	’69	 Men’s	Soccer	
Ed	Rudloff,	'48	 Men’s	Swimming	
	 Men’s	Water	Polo	
Harry	Russell,	'49	 Football	
Howard	Ruweler,	'48	 Men’s	Water	Polo	
	
S.T.	Saffold,	'66	 Men’s	Basketball	
Lou	Salvato,	'34	 Men's	Track	&	Field	
Ed	Samuels,	’73	 Men’s	Water	Polo	
Jack	Sarkisian,	'40	 Football	
Al	Saunders,	’68	 Football	
Stacie	Savage-Alberico,	’97	 Women’s	Soccer	
Jack	Scheberies,	’51	 Boxing	
Peter	Schifrin,	’82	 Men’s	Fencing	
John	Sepulveda,	'56	 Men’s	Judo	
Ken	Shackelford,	’67	 Men’s	Track	&	Field	
Patty	Sheehan,	'80	 Women’s	Golf	
Dee	Shehtanian,	'34	 Football	
Sheila	Silvaggio,	’78	 Women’s	Volleyball	
Dario	“Si”	Simoni,	'35	 Baseball	
	 Football	
Alan	&	Phyllis	Simpkins	 Contributors	
Gerald	Small,	’77	 Football	
Terry	Small,	'66	 Men’s	Golf	
Billy	Smith,	'42	 Men’s	Track	&	Field	
Dennis	Smith,	’74	 Baseball	
Ronnie	Ray	Smith,	’70	 Men’s	Track	&	Field	
Tommie	Smith,	'67	 Men’s	Track	&	Field	
Ed	Sobczak,	’57-69	 Baseball	Coach	
Ken	Spagnola,	'58	 Swimming	
	 Wrestling	
Gary.	St.	Clair,	’74	 Men’s	Soccer	
					’90-2013	 Men’s	Soccer	Coach	
Lang	Stanley,	'56	 Men’s	Track	&	Field	
Willie	Steele,	’42	 Football	
	 Men’s	Track	&	Field	
Jerry	Stern,	'52	 Boxing	
Charlie	Stith,	'31	 Men’s	Track	&	Field	
Ed	Storch,	’68	 Men’s	Swimming	
Welvin	Stroud,	'58	 Boxing	
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Dick	Stults,	'52	 Football	
Tony	Sunzeri,	'40	 Men’s	Track	&	Field	
Mike	Swain,	'85	 Men’s	Judo	
	
Al	Tafoya,	'51	 Boxing	
Bob	Tafoya,	'58	 Boxing	
Bob	Talmadge,	’68	 Men’s	Track	&	Field	
Anthony	Telford,	'87	 Baseball	
Dave	Tellers,	'90	 Baseball	
Tony	Teresa,	'55	 Football	
George	Terry,	'46	 Baseball	
	 Football	
Lloyd	Thomas,	'39	 Football	
	 Men’s	Basketball	
Wanda	Thompson,	’81	 Women’s	Basketball	
Nort	Thornton,	'53	 Men’s	Water	Polo	
Dick	Threlfall,	'56	 Men’s	Swimming	
Bob	Titchenal,	'39	 Football	
Lowell	Todd,	'38	 Men’s	Track	&	Field	
Dr.	Martin	Trieb,	’65-2001		 Team	Physician	
Ben	Tucker,	’63	 Men’s	Track	&	Field	
Jim	Turpin,	'73	 Men’s	Gymnastics	
	
Yosh	Uchida,	’46-Present	 Judo	Coach	
	 Legend	 	
Peter	Ueberroth,	'58	 Men’s	Water	Polo	
Joe	Ulm,	'55	 Football	
	
Ed	Vasconcellos,	'40	 Men’s	Track	&	Field	
Ken	Venturi,	’53	 Men’s	Golf	
	 Legend	
Dick	Vermeil,	'57	 Football	
	 Legend	
Lynn	Vidali,’75	 Women’s	Swimming	
Jim	Visher,	'64	 Baseball	
Dick	Voris,	'48	 Football	
Max	Voshall,	'56	 Boxing	
	 Men’s	Soccer	
Jerry	Vroom,	’63-‘84	 Men's	Golf	Coach	
	
Stan	Wacholz,	'52	 Football	
Sue	Walker,	'81	 Field	Hockey	
Thomasina	Wallace,	’12	 Women’s	Gymnastics	
Bill	Walsh,	'53	 Football	
Lee	Walton,	'56,	 Men’s	Water	Polo	
					’61-‘72	 Men’s	Water	Polo	Coach	
Leta	Walter,	’55-’82	 Field	Hockey	Coach	
Dave	Wasick,	'74	 Football	 	
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Bruce	Watson,	’73	 Men’s	Water	Polo	
Frank	Waxham,	'52	 Wrestling	
Bob	Wegman,	'60	 Men’s	Swimming	
Martin	Wempe,	'38	 Men’s	Water	Polo	
Angie	Wester,	'86	 Women’s	Swimming	
Deoncé	Whitaker,	’01	 Football	
Mark	Wiebe,	’79	 Men’s	Golf	
Hans	Wiedenhoefer,	'47	 Football	
	 Wrestling	
Gerald	Willhite,	'81	 Football	
Carroll	Williams,	'55	 Men’s	Basketball	
Billy	Wilson,	'51	 Football	
	 Men’s	Basketball	
Bud	Winter,	’40-‘70	 Men’s	Track	&	Field	Coach	
Howard	Withycombe,	'39	 Men’s	Swimming	
Wayne	Womack,	'72	 Football	
Noleana	Woodard,	'93	 Softball	
Jack	Wool,	'29	 Men’s	Track	&	Field	
	 Football	
Billy	Joe	Wright,	'55	 Men’s	Track	&	Field	
Louie	Wright,	'74	 Football	
Bob	Wuesthoff,	'50	 Baseball	
	 Men’s	Basketball	
Herman	Wyatt,	'52	 Men’s	Track	&	Field	
	
Mickey	Zavack,	'58	 Men’s	Gymnastics	
Herm	Zetterquist,	'39	 Football	
Leroy	Zimmerman,	'39	 Football	
Dave	Zuniga,	'93	 Baseball	
Jim	Zylker,	’72	 Men’s	Soccer	
	
Teams	
1939	Football		 Dudley	DeGroot,	head	coach	
	 Bob	Titchenal,	team	captain	
	
1948	Men’s	Golf	 Eddie	Duino,	coach	
	 Eli	Bariteau,	Morgan	Fottrell,	Bob	Harris,		
	 Warren	MacCarty,	Ross	Smith,	Howard	Verutti.	
	
1958	Boxing	 Julius	Menendez,	head	coach	
	 Al	Julian,	assistant	coach	
	 Nick	Akana,	James	Bouvard,	Russ	Camilleri,		
	 Frank	Castillo,	Carl	Christensen,	Jack	Coolidge,	
	 T.C.	Chung,	Peter	Cisneros,	Stan	Dowell,	Ray	Fitzhugh,	
	 Jim	Jacques,	Archie	Milton,	Harold	Mince,		
	 Jack	Montgomery,	Dave	Nelson,	Prentis	Porter,	
	 Dalton	Rolen,	Stu	Rubine,	Al	Severino,	Bob	Tafoya,	
	 Welvin	Stroud,	William	Stroud,	Gary	Webb.	
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1959	Boxing	 Julius	Menendez,	head	coach	
	 Paul	Buck,	manager	
	 Nick	Akana,	Jake	Avey,	Stan	Beasley,	Frank	Castillo,	
	 Del	Chagnon,	T.C.	Chung,	Ron	Conklin,	Pete	Davies,	
	 Jack	Duignan,	Tony	Faria,	Charles	Fikes,	Jerry	Ford,	
	 Hank	Gallegus,	Garvin	Kelley,	Steve	Kirvan,	Steve	Kubas,		
	 Bill	Maddox,	Archie	Milton,	Harold	Mince,	Dave,	Nelson,	
	 Ron	Nichols.	Dalton	Rolen,	Jerry	Scheberies,		
	 John	Webb,	Albert	Woo.	
	
1960	Boxing	 Julius	Menendez,	head	coach	
	 Bernard	Aronstam,	Jake	Avey,	Stu	Bartell,		
	 Pete	Benavidez,	Charley	Brown,	Don	Bruck,		
	 Harry	Campbell,	Frank	Castillo,	T.C.	Chung,		
	 Hank	Gallegus,	Garvin	Kelley,	Steve	Kubas,	Bill	Maddox,	
	 Pat	Mallory,	Archie	Milton,	Jack	Mobley,	Dave	Nelson,	
	 Bill	Poulos,	Mike	Sanders,	Ron	Nichols,	Bahman	Shoghi,	
	 Albert	Woo,	Don	Zeller.	
	
1962	Men’s	Cross	Country	 Dean	Miller,	coach	
	 Jose	Azevedo,	Jeff	Fishback,	Danny	Murphy,	Ron	Davis,		
	 Ben	Tucker,	Horace	Whitehead.		
	
1963	Men’s	Cross	Country	 Dean	Miller,	coach	
	 Dick	Fernandez,	Jeff	Fishback,	Gene	Gurule,		
	 Danny	Murphy,	Howard	Thew,	Ben	Tucker,	Tom	Tuite.	
	
1969	Men’s	Track	&	Field	 Bud	Winter,	head	coach	
	 Jim	Adkins,	Marion	Anderson,	Gary	Berthlaume,	
	 Antone	Bowers,	Lee	Bruce,	Larry	Byrd,	John	Carlos,	
	 George	Carty,	Kirk	Clayton,	Sam	Caruthers,	Jim	Curtis,		
	 Sam	Davis,	Darold	Dent,	Erroll	Dolphin,	Jerroll	Dolphin,	
	 Mark	Ebrahemian,	David	Evans,	Lee	Evans,		
	 John	Franklin,	George	Gage,	Ralph	Gamez,	Bill	Gaston,		
	 Francois	Guedrnet,	Al	Harris,	Steve	Hathaway,		
	 Fred	Hayden,	Darnell	Hillman,	John	Holliday,		
	 Don	Lindsey,	Byron	Lowery,	Esmond	Lewis,	Jack	Malloy,		
	 Oliver	Mackie,	Richard	Marks,	Martin	McCann,	Dan	May,		
	 Jim	McGinty,	Mark	Miller,	Don	Morrison,	Neville	Myton,	
	 Lee	Neuman,	Chris	Papanicolaou,	Tony	Perez,		
	 Adrian	Porter,	John	Powell,	Gary	Rezowalli,		
	 Kent	Rezowalli,	Steve	Schnoebelen,	Bob	Slover,	
	 Ronnie	Ray	Smith,	Greg	Spence,		Rick	Swenson,	
	 Gilbert	Van	Buskirk,	Andy	Volmer,	Larry	Walls,	
	 Byron	Wilson,	Tom	Wilson.	
	
	



	
San	Jose	State	University	Sports	Hall	of	Fame		

Alphabetical	Listing	as	of	10/1/21	
	
	
1986	Football	 Claude	Gilbert,	head	coach	
	 John	Aimonetti,	K.C.	Clark,	David	Diaz-Infante,	
	 Wayne	Woodard,	team	captains	
	
1987	Women’s	Golf	 Mark	Gale,	coach	
	 Katherina	Arenvi,	Nancy	Brown,	Lisa	Ipkendanz,	
	 Anne	Jones,	Dana	Lofland,	Julie	Ralls,	René	Van	Fossen.	
	
1989	Women’s	Golf	 Mark	Gale,	coach	
	 Dina	Ammaccapane,	Eva	Dahlback,	Henrietta	Hustler,	
	 Pat	Hurst,	Brooke	Kady,	Denise	Philbrick.	
	
1992	Women’s	Golf	 Mark	Gale,	coach	
	 Tracy	Hanson,	Nicole	Horner,	Nicole	Materne,	
	 Ninni	Sterner,	Lisa	Walton.	
	
2000	Baseball	 Sam	Piraro,	head	coach	
	 Tim	Adinolfi,	Joey	Baker,	Ryan	Brucker,	Andy	Cook,		
	 Rob	Douglass,	Gabe	Duran,	John	Fagan,	Gary	Ferraro,		
	 Dave	Fuqua,	Mike	Gray,	Phil	Hanson,	Jamie	Hiegel,		
	 Matt	Kaufman,	Chris	Key,		Brandon	Macchi,		
	 Steve	Murphy,	Scott	Niheu,	Gary	Patchett,		
	 Jeremy	Rogelstad,	Junior	Ruiz,	Jared	Sandler,		
	 Chris	Sherman,	Adam	Shorsher,	Craig	Shara,		
	 Brian	Stream,	Tony	Tognetti,		Zack	Zwissig	
	 	 	

	
		



San	Jose	State	University	Sports	Hall	of	Fame		
Alphabetical	listing	by	sport	as	of	9/1/16	

	
	

Baseball	
Johnny	Allen,	'41	
Al	Ariza,	'72	
Jeff	Ball,	'90	
Tony	Biondi,	'78	
Lefty	Blethen,	'35	
Eric	Booker,	'90	
Dick	Brady,	'55	
Ken	Caminiti,	'84	
Mark	Carroll,	'74	
Jerry	Clifford,	'57	
Tom	Corder,	'70	
Gary	Cunningham,	'70	
Tim	Day,	'72	
Jay	Fike,	'70	
Kevin	Frandsen,	‘04	
Dean	Giles,	'51	
Jeff	Gingrich,	'75	
Rich	Guardino,	'77	
Tuck	Halsey,	'57	
Dave	Imwalle,	'72	
Elmer	Johnson,	'28	
Randy	Johnson,	'78	
Mark	Kettmann,	'74	
Hal	Kolstad,	'57	
Rick	Lane,'78	
Mark	Langston,	'81	
Awbrey	Laws,	'28	
Tom	Maloney,	'30	
Lilio	Marcucci,	'43	
Larry	McEvoy,	'86	
Walt	McPherson,	’38	
Gene	Menges	(coach),	’70-‘86	
Pete	Mesa,	'49	
Aubrey	Minter,	'41	
Junior	Morgan,	'50	
Brian	Nakamoto,	'72	
John	Oldham,'54	
Clair	Parkin,	'52	
Chris	Pedretti,	'79	
Bob	Pifferini,	'48	
Bill	Rahming,	'56	
Jess	Regli,	'28	
Chuck	Reynolds,	'56	
Ralph	Romero,	'50	
Dario	“Si”	Simoni,	'35	
Dennis	Smith,	’74	

Ed	Sobczak	(coach),	’57-‘69	
Anthony	Telford,	'87	
Dave	Tellers,	'90	
George	Terry,	'41	
Jim	Visher,	'64	
Bob	Wuesthoff,	'49	
Dave	Zuniga,	'93	
2000	team	
	
Men’s	Basketball		
Tariq	Abdul-Wahad,	’97	
Johnny	Allen,	'41	
Larry	Arnerich,	'36	
Dick	Brady,	'53	
George	Clark,	'52	
Bobby	Crowe,	'51	
Eddie	Diaz,	'58	
Coby	Dietrick,	'70	
Harry	Edwards,	‘64	
Dean	Giles,	'51	
Hal	Hawley,	'28	
Darnell	Hillman,	'69	
Bill	Hubbard,	'28	
Chuck	Hughes,	'48	
Stu	Inman,	'50	
Gus	Kotta,	'40	
Awbrey	Laws,	'28	
Tom	Maloney,	'30	
Chris	McNealy,	’83	
Walt	McPherson,	’38	
Junior	Morgan,	‘50	
Wally	Rank,	’80	
Jess	Regli,	'28	
Bert	Robinson,	'46	
Ralph	Romero,	'50	
S.T.	Saffold,	'66	
Lloyd	Thomas,	'39	
Carroll	Williams,	'55	
Billy	Wilson,	'51	
Bob	Wuesthoff,	'50	
	
Women’s	Basketball		
Lora	Alexander,	‘90	
Elinor	Banks,	'81	
Sharon	Chatman	(coach),	’77-‘86	
Karen	Mason,	'81	
Wanda	Thompson,	’81	



	
	
Boxing	
Chuck	Adkins,	'52	
Nick	Akana,	'59	
Bob	Anderson,	'48	
Stu	Bartell,	'60	
Dick	Bender,	'54	
Don	Camp,	'52	
T.C.	Chung,	'58	
Peter	Cisneros,	'57	
Wayne	Fontes,	'49	
Steve	Kubas,	'60	
George	Latka,'	37	
Mac	Martinez,	'51	
Julius	Menendez	(coach),	’53-‘60	
Archie	Milton,	'60	
Dick	Miyagawa,	'42	
Dave	Nelson,	'60	
Ron	Nichols,	'60	
Dee	Portal	(coach),	’34-‘54	
Jack	Scheberies,	’51	
Jerry	Stern,	'52	
Welvin	Stroud,	'58	
Al	Tafoya,	'51	
Bob	Tafoya,	'58	
Max	Voshall,	'56	
1958	Team	
1959	Team	
1960	Team	
	
	
Men’s	Cross	Country		
1962	Team	
1963	Team	
	
	
Men’s	Fencing	
Mike	D'Asaro	(coach),	’72-‘85	
Peter	Schifrin,	’82	
	
	
Women’s	Fencing	
Vinnie	Bradford,	’78	
Laurel	Clark,	’82	
Gay	D'Asaro,	'77	
Mike	D'Asaro	(coach),	’72-‘85	
Joy	Ellingson,	'82	
Stacey	Johnson,	'80	
	
	

	
	
Field	Hockey	
Jeannie	Gilbert,	'84	
Pommy	Macfarlane,	'80	
Sue	Walker,	'81	
Leta	Walter	(coach),	’55-’82	
	
Football	
Johnny	Allen,	'40	
Bob	Amaral,	'52	
Lynn	Aplanalp,	'52	
Luke	Argilla,	'36	
Stacey	Bailey,	'81	
Harry	Beck,	'50	
Keith	Birlem,	'38	
Kim	Bokamper,	'75	
Bob	Bronzan,	’39	
Mack	Burton,	'61	
Gill	Byrd,	'82	
Jim	Cadile,	'61	
Sheldon	Canley,	’90	
Doan	Carmody,	'39	
Al	Cementina,	'50	
Archie	Chagonjian,	'51	
Dave	Chaney,	'71	
Steve	Clarkson,	'82	
Sherman	Cocroft,	'83	
Dan	Colchico,	'59	
Barton	Collins,	'34	
Ken	Cook,	'40	
Steve	DeBerg,	'76	
Dud	DeGroot	(coach),’32-‘39	
Charles	DeJurnett	,'73	
David	Diaz-Infante,	’86	
Oscar	Donahue,	'61	
Leon	Donohue,	'61	
Harley	Dow,	'49	
Glenn	“Pop”	DuBose,	'36	
Carl	Ekern,	'75	
Jack	Elway,	'79-‘83	
Jack	Faulk,	'49	
Wilson	Faumuina,'76	
Chon	Gallegos,	'61	
Jeff	Garcia,	'93	
Claude	Gilbert	(coach),	’81-‘89	
Charlie	Hardy,	'54	
Charley	Harraway,	'65	
Hal	Hawley,	'28	
Willie	Heston,	1900	
Roy	Hiram,	'54	



Danny	Holman,	'67	
Max	Hooper,	'81	
Bill	Hubbard,	'28	
Bud	Hubbard,	'35	
Chuck	Hughes,	'48	
Cass	Jackson,	'63	
Johnny	Johnson,	Sr.,	’62	
Cody	Jones,	'72	
Rick	Kane,	'76	
Tim	Kearse,	'82	
Craig	Kimball,	'74	
Bob	Ladouceur,	’76	
Awbrey	Laws,	'28	
Bill	Lewis,	'37	
Guy	Liggins,	’87	
Woody	Linn,	'49	
Tom	Louderback,	'54	
Dwight	Lowery,	‘07	
Ed	Luther,	'79	
Morris	Manoogian,	'39	
Frank	Manumaleuna,	'78	
Lilio	Marcucci,	'43	
Larry	Matthews,	'53	
Walt	McPherson,	’38	
Gibby	Mendonsa,	'51	
Gene	Menges,	’50	
Aubrey	Minter,	'41	
Junior	Morgan,	'50	
Joe	Nedney,	’94	
Mark	Nichols,	'80	
Bud	Nygren,	'40	
Ray	Overhouse,	'48	
Carlton	Peregoy,	'39	
Mike	Perez,'87	
Bob	Pifferini,	'48	
Art	Powell,	’56	
Jess	Regli,	'28	
Joe	Rishwain,	'40	
Walt	Roberts,	'64	
Bert	Robinson,	'46	
Gene	Rocchi,	'38	
Darryl	Rogers	(coach),	’73-75	
Harry	Russell,	'49	
Jack	Sarkisian,	'40	
Al	Saunders,	’68	
Dee	Shehtanian,	'34	
Dario	“Si”	Simoni,	'35	
Gerald	Small,	’77	
Willie	Steele,	’42	
Dick	Stults,	'52	
Tony	Teresa,	'55	

George	Terry,	'46	
Lloyd	Thomas,	'38	
Bob	Titchenal,	'39	
Joe	Ulm,	'55	
Dick	Vermeil,	'57	
Dick	Voris,	'48	
Stan	Wacholz,	'52	
Bill	Walsh,	'53	
Dave	Wasick,	'74	
Deoncé	Whitaker,	‘01	
Hans	Wiedenhoefer,	'46	
Gerald	Willhite,	'81	
Billy	Wilson,	'50	
Wayne	Womack,	'72	
Jack	Wool,	'29	
Louie	Wright,	'74	
Herm	Zetterquist,	'39	
Leroy	Zimmerman,	'39	
1939	Team	
1986	Team	
	
	
Men’s	Golf	
Eli	Bariteau,	'49	
Bob	Eastwood,	'68	
Morgan	Fottrell,	'48	
Ernie	George,	'57	
Bob	Harris,	'48	
John	Lotz,	'63	
Jack	Luceti,	'59	
Mark	Lye,	'75	
Roger	Maltbie,	'72	
Arron	Oberholser,	’97	
Ross	Randall,	'67	
Terry	Small,	'66	
Ken	Venturi,	’53	
Jerry	Vroom	(coach),	’63-‘84	
Mark	Wiebe,	‘79	
1948	Team	
	
Women’s	Golf	
Mark	Gale	(coach),	’78-96	
Tracy	Hanson,	'93	
Pat	Hurst,	'91	
Juli	Inkster,	'82	
Dana	Lofland,	’88	
Janice	Moodie,	'97	
Patty	Sheehan,	'80	
1987	Team	
1989	Team	
1992	Team	



Men’s	Gymnastics	
Ted	Bogios,	'60	
Rich	Chew,	‘65	
					(coach),	’74-‘87	
Tony	Coppola,	’69	
Irv	Faria,	'53	
Roy	Palassou,	'84	
Ron	Phillips,	'57	
Jim	Turpin,	'73	
Mickey	Zavack,	'58	
	
Women’s	Gymnastics	
Dani	Albright,	’04	
Kris	Klepfer-Buchanan,	'81	
Thomasina	Wallace,	‘12	
	
Men’s	Judo	
Kevin	Asano,	'88	
Bob	Berland,	'84	
Mel	Bruno,	'40	
Howard	Fish,	’67	
Lyle	Hunt,	'53	
Daniel	Kikuchi,	‘75	
Paul	Maruyama,	’66	
Keith	Nakasone,	’79	
Ben	Nighthorse-Campbell,	'59	
John	Sepulveda,	'56	
Mike	Swain,	'85	
Yosh	Uchida,	’46-Current	
	
	
Women’s	Judo	
Sandra	Bacher,	’93	
Liliko	Ogasawara,	’93	
	
	
Men’s	Soccer	
C.J.	Brown,	‘96	
Henry	Comacho,	’68	
Mani	Hernandez,	'71	
Dave	Kingsley,	'63	
Julius	Menendez	(coach),	’54-‘89	
Fred	Nourzad,	’69	
Ismael	"Easy"	Perez,	'78	
Art	Romswinckel,	’69	
Ken	Spagnola,	'58	
Gary	St.	Clair,	‘74	
Gary	St.	Clair	(coach),	’90-‘13	
Ed	Storch,	’68	
Max	Voshall,	'56	
Jim	Zylker,	’72	

Women’s	Soccer	
Stacie	Savage-Alberico,	’97	
John	Poch	(asst.	coach),	‘83	
	
Softball	
Sharon	Cafini	Niehoff,	’90	
Gale	Dean,	'89	
Noleana	Woodard,	'93	
	
	
Men’s	Swimming	
Kevin	Currlin,	'67	
Jack	Daly,	'50	
Rich	Donner,	'58	
Bill	Finch,	'53	
George	Haines,	'49	
Steve	Hoberg,	'68	
Art	Lambert,	'58	
Tom	Macedo,	'60	
Pat	McConnell,	'50	
Ed	Rudloff,	'48	
Dick	Threlfall,	'56	
Bob	Wegman,	'60	
Howard	Withycombe,	'39	
	
	
Women’s	Swimming	
Laura	Fritz,	‘75	
Lynn	Vidali	,’75	
Angie	Wester,	'86	
	
	
Men’s	Tennis	
Richard	Anderson,	’66	
Ronnie	Edwards,	'52	
Don	Gale,	’52	
Butch	Krikorian,	’52	
Butch	Krikorian	(coach),	’57-‘80	
Hank	Pfister,	'76	
Whitney	Reed,	’60	
	
	
Men’s	Track	&	Field	
Ed	Burke,	'62	
John	Carlos,	'69	
Kirk	Clayton,	’71	
Dedy	Cooper,’79	
Bobby	Crowe,	'51	
Sam	Davis,	’69	
Harry	Edwards,	‘64	
Fred	Estes,	1898	



Lee	Evans,	'69	
Jeff	Fishback,	'64	
Lynn	Greene,	'56	
Hal	Hawley,	'28	
Gene	Haynes,	'48	
Chuck	Hightower,	'58	
Bill	Hubbard,	'28	
Don	Hubbard,	'56	
Dennis	Johnson,	'64	
Thelmo	Knowles,	'48	
Ed	Kreyenhagen,	'55	
Bob	Likins,	'48	
Woody	Linn,	'49	
Ron	Livers,	'78	
Mickey	Maramonte,	'55	
Mel	Martin,	'50	
George	Mattos	,’51	
Bob	McMullen,	'52	
Junior	Morgan,	'50	
Ray	Norton,	'59	
Ray	Overhouse,	'48	
Chris	Papanicolaou,	’69	
Bobby	Poynter,	'60	
Bill	Priddy,	'53	
Jess	Regli,	'28	
O.W.	Rhodes,	'56	
Walt	Roberts,	'64	
Lou	Salvato,	'34	
Ken	Shackelford,	’67	
Billy	Smith,	'42	
Ronnie	Ray	Smith,	’70	
Tommie	Smith,	'67	
Lang	Stanley,	'56	
Willie	Steele,	’42	
Charlie	Stith,	'31	
Tony	Sunzeri,	'40	
Bob	Talmadge,	’68	
Lowell	Todd,	'38	
Ben	Tucker,	’63	
Ed	Vasconcellos,	'40	
Bud	Winter	(coach),	’40-‘70	
Jack	Wool,	'29	
Billy	Joe	Wright,	'55	
Herman	Wyatt,	'52	
1969	Team	
	
	
Women’s	Track	&	Field	
Margaret	Jenkins,	'25	
	
	

Women’s	Volleyball	
Teri	DeBusk,	'85	
Linda	Ann	Fournet-Sullivan,	’84	
Joslynn	Gallop,	‘00	
Lisa	Ice,	'86	
Dick	Montgomery	(coach),	’81-‘89	
Sheila	Silvaggio,	’78	
	
	
Men’s	Water	Polo	
Dale	Anderson,	'57	
Rich	Donner,	'58	
Bill	Finch,	'53	
Bill	Gerdts,	’69	
Al	Grass,	'49	
Steve	Hamann,	’71	
Greg	Hind,	'68	
Brad	Jackson,	'73	
Bob	Keeler,	'48	
Art	Lambert,	'58	
Bob	Likins,	'68	
Jack	Likins,	'67	
Roger	McCandless,	’59	
Jim	Monsees,	'62	
Ed	Rudloff,	'48	
Howard	Ruweler,	'48	
Ed	Samuels,	‘73	
Nort	Thornton,	'53	
Peter	Ueberroth,	'58	
Lee	Walton,	'56	
Lee	Walton	(coach),	’61-‘72	
Bruce	Watson,	’73	
Martin	Wempe,	'38	
	
	
Wrestling	
Eddie	Baza	‘82	
Russ	Camilleri	'57	
Dick	Francis	'55	
Dave	Hines	'43	
Wayne	Jones	‘82	
T.J.	Kerr	(Coach)	’73-‘84	
Dan	Kida	'74	
Loren	Miller	’67	
Hugh	Mumby	(Coach),	’53-‘71	
Martin	Olivarri	'37	
Ken	Spagnola	'57	
Frank	Waxham	'52	
Hans	Wiedenhoefer	'47	
	
	



Legends	
Bob	Bronzan	
George	Haines	
Juli	Inkster	
Walt	McPherson	
Julius	Menendez	
Yosh	Uchida	
Ken	Venturi	
Dick	Vermeil	
Bill	Walsh	
	
	
Administrators	
Rich	Chew	(administrator),	’86-‘04	
Lincoln	Kimura	(athletic	trainer),	’46-‘62	
Carolyn	Lewis	(athletics	
administrator),	’74-‘03	
Joyce	Malone	(athletics	director),	’71-‘82	
John	Poch	(athletics	administrator),	
1999-2000,	2009-17	
Dr.	Martin	Trieb	(team	physician),	’65-‘01	
	
Special	Category	
George	Henderson	(a.k.a.,	Krazy	George)	
Alan	&	Phyllis	Simpkins	


